accounting and reporting standards as applicable in Pakistan for interim financial reporting. The accounting

and reporting standards as applicable in Pakistan for interim financial reporting comprise of International

Accounting Standard (IAS) 34, Interim Financial Reporting, issued by the International Accounting Standards

Board (IASB) as notified under the Companies Act, 2017 and Provisions of and directives issued under the

Companies Act, 2017.

Where the provisions of and directives issued under the Companies Act, 2017 differ with the requirements of

International Accounting Standard 34, the provisions of and directives issued under the Companies Act, 2017

have been followed.

The preparation of condensed interim financial statements requires management to make judgments,

estimates and assumptions for the application of accounting policies and the reported amounts of assets and

liabilities, income and expenses. Actual results may differ from these estimates.

Waves Home Appliances Limited

2.7 Statement of consistency in accounting policies

2.8

As previously

reported
Adjustments As restated

Statement of financial position

Provision for levies   -   24,735   24,735

Income tax payable   53,557   (24,735)   28,822

As previously

reported
Adjustments As restated

Statement of profit or loss

Profit before levies and income tax   139,941   -   139,941

Levies   -   (33,580)   (33,580)

Profit before income tax   139,941   (33,580)   106,361

Income tax expense   (42,116)   33,580   (8,536)

Profit after income tax   97,825   -   97,825

3 Issued, subscribed and paid up capital

(Un-audited) (Audited) (Un-audited) (Audited)

 September

30, 2024

 December

31, 2023

 September

30, 2024

 December

31, 2023

 (Rupees in '000)

Issued for cash 11,879,111   11,879,111   118,791   118,791

256,006,196  256,006,196  2,560,062   2,560,062

267,885,307  267,885,307  2,678,853   2,678,853

3.1 No further shares were issued during the period.

The accounting policies and the methods of computation adopted in the preparation of these condensed

interim financial statements are same as those applied in the preparation of annual audited financial

statements for the year ended December 31, 2023 except for the note 3.8.

In preparing these condensed interim financial statements, the significant judgments made by the

management in applying accounting policies and key sources of estimation are the same as those applied in

the preparation of annual audited financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2023.